I N S T R U C T I O N    M A N U A L
      9
ECOBATCH CONTROLLER
Universal Mount Series
       Table of contents     1
1. INTRODUCTION
 1.1 Description of elements       2
 1.2 Specifications        3

10. ALPHABETICAL INDEX
    Missing pulse detection  13
M    Model number designation  2
   Mounting options 6, 7
A     Accumulative total
   Alarm output
5
16
L    LCD display  4
W     Wiring connections 10, 11
    Wiring requirements  10
O    Operation  5
    Overrun compensation
 13
    Overview  4
P    PIN number protection  12
   Programming 12,  13
    Program detail record  20
    Programming flow chart  14
    Pre-stop   12
     Automatic Overrun Comp. 13
T    Total Number of Batches  5
   Two stage control  11
S    Scale factor  (K-factor) 12,
    Single stage control  10
    Specifications
14
3
   Start delay  12    Flow alarm output  18 F
   Flowmeter connections 8, 9
K    Keypad functions  5
   K-factor  (scale factor)  12, 14
C     Controller ID number  13
    Controller networking 18,
   Count direction   12
19
D    Decimal points  12
I    ID numbering  13
   Inhibit input    16
E    Engineering units 3, 12
    Error messages  20
    End of batch (batch status) 11, 16 & 17
    External DC powering  10
B
   Battery     4
    Batch status   16
    Batch RUN   5
    Batch STOP   5
    Batch SET   5
    Batch total   5
    Back up PIN number   20
   Batch limit  13
   Batch operating procedure  15
N    Networking 18, 19
R
   Remote operating keys  10
    Resetting  totals  12
    Relay control logic  11
    Run inhibit input  16
IMEBVDC-4810
Declaration of Conformity
Trimec Industries Pty Ltd declares under sole responsibility that the products :
Batch controller  model :  EB…
to which this declaration relates are in conformity with the standards noted below :
EN 60529 : 1991 Degrees of protection (IP)
EN 61326 : 1998 Industrial electromagnetic immunity & emissions
2002/96/EC Waste electrical & electronic equipment (WEEE).
Issued at Taren Point 28th January 2010. Signed for and on behalf of Trimec Industries Pty Ltd.